

	ANALISIS
Title 1. Short Title	2. City Council to be described as The Hutt City Council
	1991, No. 2— <i>Local</i>

ABIATMOTO

An Act to change the name of the territorial authority with jurisdiction over the City of Lower Hutt to The Hutt City Council [8 October 1991]

BE IT ENACTED by the Parliament of New Zealand as follows:

- 1. Short Title—This Act may be cited as the Lower Hutt City (Name of City Council) Act 1991.
- 2. City Council to be described as The Hutt City Council—(1) Notwithstanding section 37L of the Local Government Act 1974, the territorial authority with jurisdiction over the City of Lower Hutt shall be described as The Hutt City Council.
- (2) On and after the commencement of this Act, every reference to the Lower Hutt City Council in any Act, regulations, Order in Council, rule, bylaw, deed, agreement, certificate of title, or other document whatever shall be read as reference to the Hutt City Council.